Innovation Limited (“Company”) dated Wednesday, December 24, 2025 wherein the offer and 
issuance of fully paid-up equity shares of face value of Rs. 1.00/- each of the Company 
(“Rights Equity Shares”) as decided by the Board by way of a Rights Issue, to the eligible 
Shareholders, for an amount not exceeding Rs. 49,00,00,000/- (Rupees Forty Nine Crores 
Only) (“Rights Issue”), in accordance with the Companies Act, 2013, as amended and the 
rules made thereunder, the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Issue of Capital and 
Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2018, as amended, SEBI Listing Regulations and other